
Youngtimer Trophy 1

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
8 - 10 September 2017

Result of Race

ADAC Noordzee Cup 2017
MSC Langenfeld e.V. im ADAC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Gruppe 2 bis 2.000 ccm 1972-1975
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

18 Patrick Peeters  1 -- 29 laps --FORD ESCORT MK1 RS 2000 1:01:06.554 2:00.121 29
50 Bellersheim-Bellersheim  2 -- 18 laps --Ford Escort RS2000 (MK1) 41:10.907 2:07.109 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Gruppe 3 bis 1.600 ccm 1966-1981
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

100 Jochen Vogt  1 -- 26 laps --Lotus Elan 1:03:18.160 2:12.916 20

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Gruppe 2 bis 1.300 ccm 1976-1981
Started: 7 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

1 Rost-Rost  1 -- 28 laps --VW Polo 1 RMS 1:01:27.535 2:04.534 4
150 Wachtmeister-Friedrich 33.990 2 33.990Volkswagen Polo 86 1:02:01.525 2:06.726 4
147 Runkel-Keul 43.068 3 1:17.058VW Polo 1:02:44.593 2:07.534 13
144 Rost-Moll  4 -- 27 laps --VW Polo 1.3 1:01:38.678 2:09.879 27
142 Kehr-Kehr 22.965 5 22.965VW Polo 86 1:02:01.643 2:09.691 13
148 Schemmann-Schäfer  6 -- 25 laps --Volkswagen Polo 1 1:01:38.163 2:15.864 25

Not Classif ied in Class 29                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 28 Laps) = 15 Laps

151 Andre Stelberg  DNC -- 4 laps --VW Polo 8:41.914 2:06.858 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 30+31
Started: 5 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

180 Christoph Renicke  1 -- 29 laps --Opel Kadett C  Coupe 1:01:19.513 2:00.999 14
171 Heiden-Heiden 53.278 2 53.278Ford Escort RS 2000 MK2 weiß 1:02:12.791 2:03.117 23
170 Schröder-Schröder  3 -- 28 laps --VW Scirocco 1:01:25.038 2:06.045 21
181 Dieter Ohligschläger 58.070 4 58.070Opel Kadett-C-GT/E 1:02:23.108 2:07.037 6

Not Classif ied in Class 30+31                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 29 Laps) = 15 Laps

173 Brust-Leiendecker  DNC -- 14 laps --Opel Kadett C  Coupé 32:12.865 2:04.280 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 33+34
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

266 Völkel-Gloyna  1 -- 27 laps --Porsche 924 1:02:39.047 2:09.727 5
327 Schwarz-Wittke  2 -- 25 laps --Porsche 924 weiß 1:03:20.327 2:10.914 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Gruppe N bis 2.000 ccm 1982-1988
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

320 Bitter-Flemes  1 -- 27 laps --Renault R5 GT Turbo 1:02:44.382 2:11.356 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 44+45
Started: 2 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

339 Frehmeyer-Frye 3:22.670 1 -- 25 laps --Suzuki Swift GTI 1:01:37.786 2:16.024 25
Not Classif ied in Class 44+45                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 25 Laps) = 13 Laps

340 Schilling-Jargon  DNC -- 2 laps --Suzuki Swift Gti 4:42.907 2:13.332 2
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Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
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Result of Race

ADAC Noordzee Cup 2017
MSC Langenfeld e.V. im ADAC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Gruppe A+B bis 2.000 ccm 1982-1988
Started: 7 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 2Not Started: 0

369 Klingelberger-Brügge  1 -- 29 laps --VW Golf 2 16 V 1:02:58.522 2:03.584 18
376 Norbert Peters  2 -- 28 laps --Volkswagen Scirocco 53 B 1:02:46.122 2:07.703 11
378 Zanders-Seidel 6.979 3 6.979Opel Kadett E 1:02:53.101 2:06.986 22
372 Koch-Koch 0.309 4 7.288Opel Kadett GSI 1:02:53.410 2:06.682 22
380 Strauch-Wildschütz  5 -- 27 laps --Opel Manta B i 200 1:01:41.563 2:08.009 7

Not Classif ied in Class 46                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 29 Laps) = 15 Laps

381 Tim Verhoeven  DNC -- 14 laps --Opel Kadett E GSI 16V 30:22.880 2:07.533 5
374 Alexander Köppen  DNC -- 7 laps --Alfa Romeo 33 QV 15:02.196 2:03.951 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Gruppe 2 bis 1.300 ccm 1966-1971
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

21 Benra-Benra  1 -- 26 laps --NSU 67 1:01:26.405 2:11.962 11
20 Klaus Backes  2 -- 19 laps --NSU TT 43:17.205 2:06.820 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Gruppe 2 bis 2.000 ccm 1966-1971
Started: 3 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

29 Michael Nolte  1 -- 23 laps --Opel A scona A 1:03:10.983 2:01.317 16
54 Uwe Klapproth  2 -- 13 laps --BMW 2002 27:02.675 2:03.196 5

Not Classif ied in Class 9                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 23 Laps) = 12 Laps

30 Friedhelm Pfingst  DNC -- 10 laps --BMW 2002 48:32.565 2:10.865 3

Car #142 - 35 sec time penalty, Pit Stop too short
Car #369 - 20 sec time penalty, Overtaking under Yellow  Flag
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